Single unit
Pilot operated 5-port valve/small pneumatic valve
Body piping/sub-plate piping
4SA0/4SB0 Series
 Cylinder bore size: �ø6 to ø25
Refer to the Ending for
details.
Item 4SA0 4SB0

B
A
How to order discrete valve
 Single solenoid valve for manifold (body piping)
 Single solenoid valve for manifold (sub-plate piping)
4SA0 1 9 M3 M1 C2 3
4SA0 1 0 M3 M1 C2 3
Other optionsF
34SB0 1 9 00 M1 C2
Solenoid position
Port size
Manual override
Electrical connections
(*3)
Note: ‌�Refer to page 1234 for
the circuit diagram
with a surge
suppressor/lamp.
Precautions for model No. selection
[Example of model No.]
4SA010-M3-M1P-3
A	 Model: 4SA0
B	 Solenoid position	 : 2-position single
C	 Port size	 : M3
D	 Manual override	 : ‌�Locking manual
override
E	 Electrical connections	: ‌�Grommet lead wire
(standard)
F	 Other options	 : Mounting plate
G	 Voltage	 : 24 VDC
Model No.
Body
piping
Sub-plate
piping
4SA0 4SB0
Code Description
Solenoid position
1 2-position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position A/B/R connection
5 3-position P/A/B connection
Port size
Port P/A/B R1/R2
M3 M3  (*1)
M5 M5
T4 ø4 Barbed fitting M3  (*2)
Manual override
Blank Non-locking manual override
M1 Locking manual override
Electrical connections
Grommet lead wire
Blank Grommet lead wire (300 mm)
C-connector (lead wire lateral direction)
C Lead wire (300 mm)
C00 Lead wire (500 mm)
C01 Lead wire (1000 mm)
C02 Lead wire (2000 mm)
C1 Without lead wire (with socket)
C2 Lead wire (300 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C20 Lead wire (500 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C21 Lead wire (1000 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C22 Lead wire (2000 mm), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C2N No lead wire (without socket), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C3 No lead wire (with socket), surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C4 With surge suppressor/lamp (for T31/T50) � (*4)
D-connector (lead wire upward direction)
D Lead wire (300 mm)
D00 Lead wire (500 mm)
D01 Lead wire (1000 mm)
D02 Lead wire (2000 mm)
D1 Without lead wire (with socket)

Refer to page 1244.
2 0 0 12 03
How to order individual wiring manifold
 Single solenoid valve for manifold (body piping)
 Single solenoid valve for manifold (sub-plate piping)
 Individual wiring manifolds
4SB0 C21 9 00 M1
4SA0 C21 9 M3 M1
Model No.
Fixed code
 ‌�Refer to page 1255 for how to
order manifold bases and
masking plates.
B
C
A
D
E
4SB0M 0 5C28 M5 M1
Note: ‌�Refer to page 1234
for the circuit
diagram with a surge
suppressor/lamp.
Manual override
Port size
Solenoid position
Electrical connections
A  Model No.
Body
piping
Sub-plate
piping
4SA0 4SB0
Code Description
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position A/B/R connection
5 3-position P/A/B connection
8 Mix manifold
(when there are multiple solenoid positions)
C  Port size
Port A/B P R
M3 M 3
M 5 Rc 1/8
(*1)
M5 M 5
GS4 ø4 push-in fitting (*3)
T4 ø4 barbed fitting (*2) (*4)
T6 ø6 barbed fitting (*4)
PM5 M 5
Rc
1/8
Rc 1/8PGS4 ø4 push-in fitting (*3)
PT4 ø4 barbed fitting (*4)
PT6 ø6 barbed fitting (*4)
D  Manual override
Blank Manual override of non-locking
M1 Locking manual override
E  Electrical connections
Grommet lead wire
Blank Grommet lead wire (300 mm)
C-connector (lead wire lateral direction)
C Lead wire (300 mm)
C00 Lead wire (500 mm)
C01 Lead wire (1000 mm)
C02 Lead wire (2000 mm)
C1 Without lead wire (with socket)
C2 Lead wire (300 mm)�with surge suppressor and indicator lamp
C20 Lead wire (500 mm)�with surge suppressor and indicator lamp
C21 Lead wire (1000 mm)�with surge suppressor and indicator lamp
C22 Lead wire (2000 mm)�with surge suppressor and indicator lamp

Fixed code
F
How to order reduced wiring manifold
4SB0 C41 9 00 M1 3
 Single solenoid valve for manifold (sub-plate piping)
 Reduced wiring manifold
Indicate the valve function based
quantity display position when
using a mix manifold.
Refer to page 1248.
 ‌�Refer to page 1255 for how
to order manifold bases and
masking plates.
 ‌�Refer to page 1253 for the
model No. of cables with D
sub-connector.
 ‌�Refer to page 1255 for the
model No. of cables for a flat
cable connector.
*1:	For GS4, push-in fitting GWS4-M5-S screws into the
A/B-port.
*2:	For T4 and T6, FTS4-M5 and FTS6-M5 screw into
the A/B-port.
*3:	C4 and D4 are only single solenoid valves for 4SB0
manifolds.
	 A reduced wiring socket assembly (length of 270 mm)
will be attached.
*4:	T30/T31 has a max. number of single solenoids of 20
stations while T50 has a max. number of single
solenoids of 16 stations.
Precautions for model No. selection
[Example of model No.]
 Reduced wiring manifold
M4SB010-M5-C4T50-7-3
Model: M4SB0
A	 Solenoid position	 : 2-position single
B	 Port size	 : ‌�A/B/P-port = M5,
R-port = Rc1/8
C	 Manual override	 : Non-locking manual override
D	 Electrical connections	: Flat cable connector
E	 Station No.	 : 7 stations
F	 Voltage	 : 24 VDC
Station No.E
D
Manual overrideC
Port sizeB
A Solenoid position
Code Description
Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position A/B/R connection
5 3-position P/A/B connection
8
Mix manifold
(when there are multiple solenoid positions)
Port size
Port A/B P R
M5 M5
M5 Rc 1/8
GS4 ø4 push-in fitting	 (*1)
T4 ø4 barbed fitting	 (*2)
T6 ø6 barbed fitting	 (*2)
PM5 M5
Rc 1/8 Rc 1/8
PGS4 ø4 push-in fitting	 (*1)
PT4 ø4 barbed fitting	 (*2)
PT6 ø6 barbed fitting	 (*2)
Manual override
Blank Manual override of non-locking
M1 Locking manual override
Electrical connections